borrowings at variable rate were denominated in Indian Rupees and US Dollars.

 Currently the Company’s borrowings are within acceptable risk levels, as determined by the management,

hence the Company has not taken any hedge to mitigate the interest rate risk and movement in foreign

currency.

(All amounts are in Rupees Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

89

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

 Exposure to interest rate risk

 The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instrument is as follows

 Nominal Amount

 31st March, 2021  31st March, 2020

Fixed-rate instruments

Financial assets  273.43  258.01

 18.64  27.16

 292.07  285.17

Variable-rate instruments

Financial assets  -   -

 5,448.91  8,429.52

 5,448.91  8,429.52

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

 A reasonably possible change of 50 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased

(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other

 Equity, net of tax

 50  bp

increase

 50 bp

decrease

 50 bp

increase

 50 bp

decrease
31st March, 2021

Variable-rate instruments  27.24  (27.24)  20.39  (20.39)

 27.24  (27.24)  20.39  (20.39)

31st March, 2020

Variable-rate instruments  42.15  (42.15)  31.54  (31.54)

 42.15  (42.15)  31.54  (31.54)

 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

42  Balances of certain trade receivables and trade payables are in the process of confirmation and/or

reconciliation.

 According to Ind AS 108, identification of operating segments is based on Chief Operating Decision Maker

(CODM) approach for making decisions about allocating resources to the segment and assessing its

and substantially sale of the product is within the country. The Gross income and profit from the other